

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25343/2009

M/S SARAF PROJECT P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PLACING ADDL. FACTS AND DOCUMENTS ON RECORD and  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Shabana Saifi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Prasad Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel representing Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Advocate  
seeks further time to file vakalatnama and counter  
affidavit for the sole Respondent. Time granted till  
12.03.2010, as a last chance. Thereafter, list the  
matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

PS