

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25343/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2009 in FA No. 84/2009
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S SARAF PROJECT P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to urge addl. facts and placing on
record addl. Documents and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 13/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhaskar Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish, Adv. for
Mr. Praveen Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As a last chance, two weeks' time is granted to the
learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder-
affidavit.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master